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Carmel Ben Zur

nxn: Judit Tirosh <JudithT@justice.gov.il>
nbwa: 14:26 2022 N1 23 IR0 O
bN: Boaz Ben Zur; Nitzan Wulkan; Navit Negev; 'Israel Wolnerman'; Carmel Ben Zur;

noa@har.law; Osnat goldshmidt; Dikla sirkis; 1 't ;31 920™; Yahel Dar; 119 ny);
Navit Negev; Iris Niv-Sabag; Yana Slotsnik; Avner; Rotem; amit@har.law

pMmy: Amir Tabenkin; Asaf Isuk; Dror Eichen

NP RE: ©1029 N1OM

,0i7w Ty
.DTPNA 2 ,NMID NTAR X DIWAN

nehy

TV, 011N T

TV 7 nphnn nvnan

T M men | (RDo901 MoR) 2ax SR nnn mobpio
649210719 - 2nax »n,154 Paa nnan 3yt

073-3736085 :0pD | 050-6215271 1| 073-3736090 :v%u
juditht@iustice.gov.il :2"~1T

SN IO WA O AN Y I en XaK

From: Boaz Ben Zur <Boaz@bzlaw.co.il>

Sent: Thursday, January 20, 2022 4:42 PM

To: Nitzan Wulkan <NitzanW@justice.gov.il>; Navit Negev <navit@snlawyers.co.il>; 'Israel Wolnerman'
<israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com>; Carmel Ben Zur <Carmel@bzlaw.co.il>; noa@har.law; Osnat goldshmidt
<Osnatg@bzlaw.co.il>; Dikla sirkis <Dikla@bzlaw.co.il>; |11 72'n <michal@cylaw.co.il>; in p'T <jack@cylaw.co.il>;
Yahel Dar <yahel@cylaw.co.il>; 119 nua <noa.f@cylaw.co.il>; Navit Negev <navit@snlawyers.co.il>; Iris Niv-Sabag
<iris@snlawyers.co.il>; Yana Slotsnik <yana@snlawyers.co.il>; Avner <avner@Snlawyers.co.il>; Rotem
<rotem@Snlawyers.co.il>; amit@har.law

Cc: Judit Tirosh <JudithT@justice.gov.il>; Amir Tabenkin <AmirT@justice.gov.il>; Asaf Isuk <Asafl@justice.gov.il>;
Dror Eichen <DrorE@justice.gov.il>

Subject: 0IDXQ N1aIN
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Boaz Ben Zur

nxn: Boaz Ben Zur
nbwa: 15:59 2022 N1 23 X O
bX: 'Judit Tirosh'; 'Nitzan Wulkan'; 'Navit NegeV'; 'Israel Wolnerman'; Carmel Ben Zur;

'noa@har.law'; Osnat goldshmidt; Dikla sirkis; )0 p't* ;"1 92’ 'Yahel Dar'; ' nya
7'9'; 'Navit Negev'; 'Iris Niv-Sabag'; 'Yana Slotsnik'; 'Avner'; 'Rotem’; ‘amit@har.law'
pmy: 'Amir Tabenkin'; 'Asaf Isuk'; 'Dror Eichen'
NEN2: RE: ©1029 N1OMN

0179 2w DTy
.2000 7'na 0Mia10n oWa DA RN QYN AYTINN 2100 YToN [YnY

,Nd112
A

From: Boaz Ben Zur

Sent: Sunday, January 23, 2022 3:50 PM

To: Judit Tirosh <JudithT@justice.gov.il>; Nitzan Wulkan <NitzanW@justice.gov.il>; Navit Negev
<navit@snlawyers.co.il>; 'Israel Wolnerman' <israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com>; Carmel Ben Zur
<Carmel@bzlaw.co.il>; noa@har.law; Osnat goldshmidt <Osnatg@Bzlaw.co.il>; Dikla sirkis <Dikla@bzlaw.co.il>;
[T 721 <michal@cylaw.co.il>; |n p't <jack@cylaw.co.il>; Yahel Dar <yahel@cylaw.co.il>; 171'a nva
<noa.f@cylaw.co.il>; Navit Negev <navit@snlawyers.co.il>; Iris Niv-Sabag <iris@snlawyers.co.il>; Yana Slotsnik
<yana@snlawyers.co.il>; Avner <avner@Snlawyers.co.il>; Rotem <rotem@Snlawyers.co.il>; amit@har.law

Cc: Amir Tabenkin <AmirT@justice.gov.il>; Asaf Isuk <Asafl@justice.gov.il>; Dror Eichen <DrorE@justice.gov.il>
Subject: RE: DIDXa N1amM

0179 Ny
ANYTIN N2 DX YwWKRn X 4000-1 1000 n'p'na 0Ma0n NN Dwal mea
.DUINXN NIYYWA NN TY NN |'Mn1 NRYI0IDH DNNING,DNATN AI'WN NN

,7NYY NNIO
Wl

From: Judit Tirosh <JudithT@justice.gov.il>
Sent: Sunday, January 23, 2022 2:26 PM
To: Boaz Ben Zur <Boaz@bzlaw.co.il>; Nitzan Wulkan <NitzanW @justice.gov.il>; Navit Negev
<navit@snlawyers.co.il>; 'Israel Wolnerman' <israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com>; Carmel Ben Zur
<Carmel@bzlaw.co.il>; noa@har.law; Osnat goldshmidt <Osnatg@bzlaw.co.il>; Dikla sirkis <Dikla@bzlaw.co.il>;
[T 221 <michal@cylaw.co.il>; |n p't <jack@cylaw.co.il>; Yahel Dar <yahel@cylaw.co.il>; 119 nva
<noa.f@cylaw.co.il>; Navit Negev <navit@snlawyers.co.il>; Iris Niv-Sabag <iris@snlawyers.co.il>; Yana Slotsnik
<yana@snlawyers.co.il>; Avner <avner@Snlawyers.co.il>; Rotem <rotem@Snlawyers.co.il>; amit@har.law

Cc: Amir Tabenkin <AmirT@justice.gov.il>; Asaf Isuk <Asafl@ijustice.gov.il>; Dror Eichen <DrorE@justice.gov.il>
Subject: RE: 01039 N1am

017w Tva

.DTPNA JA'w1 N™MD NP DX DNUND
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Carmel Ben Zur

nxn: Boaz Ben Zur
nbwa: 12:07 2022 "9 02 'y or
bN: ‘Judit Tirosh'
pPMy: ;'O NV ;'Amir Tabenkin'; 'Asaf Isuk'; 'Nitzan Wulkan'; 'amit@har.law'; 'noa@har.law'

(jack@cylaw.co.il); 'Yahel Dar'; 'shai@cylaw.co.il'; 'Navit Negev'; Tris Niv- "Jn p't'

Sabag'; "Yana Slotsnik’; 'Avner'; Dikla sirkis; Carmel Ben Zur; Israel Wolnerman
<israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com> (israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com); Osnat

: goldshmidt; Adi Grupi

NP V1029 N1OIN
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Carmel Ben Zur

nNnNn: Judit Tirosh <JudithT@justice.gov.il>

nbwa: 11:42 2022 X129 03 'wnn or

bN: Boaz Ben Zur

pMy; Amir Tabenkin; Asaf Isuk; Nitzan Wulkan; ‘amit@har.law'; 'noa@har.law'; * ;9 N

N P'" (jack@cylaw.co.il); "Yahel Dar'; 'shai@cylaw.co.il’; 'Navit Negev'; 'Iris Niv-Sabag';
"Yana Slotsnik'; 'Avner’; Dikla sirkis; Carmel Ben Zur; Israel Wolnerman
<israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com> (israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com); Osnat
goldshmidt; Adi Grupi

h4-4kH RE: ©1D29 N1DMN

AN DIBY Tya

NN DT KW N7'MYn AT NI NP 0MIoND NIAREYAE0ON'MI9 NIAFYL DY 1901 D37 Nonw 9>
J2T 032'W 1T P D0OON Kizpw
SIYORD DTN 007 NIYYE XWIN NI 1127 Nan 20 090191 772 09T IniYY owm ox

;13710

YN nemnye

TV, OTIA-PTTR MY

1Y MY Npbnn Nbman

W R men | (P21 Mon) aax b nnn mubpap
6492107 12" - a'ax YN ,154 a2 Dnan T

073-3736085 :opo | 050-6215271 11| 073-3736090 Minby
juditht@ijustice.gov.il 2"~

OF 00 WS D03 Pa0N VY 01 0w 0K

From: Boaz Ben Zur <Boaz@bzlaw.co.il>

Sent: Wednesday, February 2, 2022 12:07 PM

To: Judit Tirosh <JudithT@justice.gov.il>

Cc: Amir Tabenkin <AmirT@justice.gov.il>; Asaf Isuk <Asafl@justice.gov.il>; Nitzan Wulkan

<NitzanW @justice.gov.il>; 'amit@har.law’ <amit@har.law>; 'noa@har.law’ <noa@har.law>; "a nua
<noa.f@cylaw.co.il>; '|n p'v' (jack@cylaw.co.il) <jack@cylaw.co.il>; 'Yahel Dar' <yahel@cylaw.co.il>;
'shai@cylaw.co.il' <shai@cylaw.co.il>; 'Navit Negev' <navit@snlawyers.co.il>; 'Iris Niv-Sabag' <iris@snlawyers.co.il>;
‘Yana Slotsnik' <yana@snlawyers.co.il>; 'Avner' <avner@Snlawyers.co.il>; Dikla sirkis <Dikla@bzlaw.co.il>; Carmel
Ben Zur <Carmel@bzlaw.co.il>; Israel Wolnerman <israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com>
(israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com) <israel.wolnerman@weinrothlaw.com>; Osnat goldshmidt
<Osnatg@bzlaw.co.il>; Adi Grupi <adi@bzlaw.co.il>
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